
Motivational Interviewing Network of Trainers Incorporated

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2014

Dec 31, 14

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 158,072.38

10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 194,898.95

10300 · PNC Checking 2,902.49

10400 · PNC Money Market 115,888.38

Total Checking/Savings 471,762.20

Total Current Assets 471,762.20

Fixed Assets

15000 · Furniture and Equipment

15500 · Website Development Costs 113,525.00

16500 · Accumulated Amortization -32,165.42

Total 15000 · Furniture and Equipment 81,359.58

Total Fixed Assets 81,359.58

TOTAL ASSETS 553,121.78

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

20000 · Accounts Payable 5,203.03

Total Accounts Payable 5,203.03

Other Current Liabilities

21000 · Accrued Expenses 3,151.50

23000 · Accrued Payroll 951.49

Total Other Current Liabilities 4,102.99

Total Current Liabilities 9,306.02

Total Liabilities 9,306.02

Equity

31200 · Unrestricted Net Assets 397,457.97

31250 · Board restricted net assets 59,042.07

31400 · Temp. Restricted Net Assets 119,211.58

Net Income -31,895.86

Total Equity 543,815.76

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 553,121.78
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Motivational Interviewing Network of Trainers Incorporated

Profit & Loss
January through December 2014

Jan - Dec 14

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

43400 · Direct Public Support

43450 · Individual Contributions 6,961.50

43460 · Membership Revenue

43462 · Membership Dues - Current Year 57,650.94

43463 · Membership dues - prior year 220.00

43464 · Membership Dues-Next Year 53,670.00

Total 43460 · Membership Revenue 111,540.94

Total 43400 · Direct Public Support 118,502.44

45000 · Investments

45030 · Interest-Savings, Short-term CD 280.21

Total 45000 · Investments 280.21

46400 · Other Types of Income

46430 · Miscellaneous Revenue 3,321.50

46450 · Administrative fees 10,825.99

Total 46400 · Other Types of Income 14,147.49

47300 · Program Services Revenue

47340 · Program Service Fees - Current 347,865.30

47341 · Program Service Fees - Prior 125.00

47345 · Refunds & returns -450.00

Total 47300 · Program Services Revenue 347,540.30

Total Income 480,470.44

Gross Profit 480,470.44

Expense

Payroll taxes 3,358.75

Salaries 29,612.75

60300 · Awards and Grants

60360 · MINT Public Service Grants 531.30

Total 60300 · Awards and Grants 531.30

60900 · Business Expenses

60910 · Miscellaneous Program Expenses 138.23

60911 · Miscellaneous Mngt/Genl Expense 5,625.31

60920 · Business Registration Fees 284.00

Total 60900 · Business Expenses 6,047.54

60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses

60931 · Business Travel-Board 15,111.59

60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses - Other 1,449.02

Total 60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses 16,560.61

62100 · Contract Services

62110 · Accounting Fees 5,129.59

62121 · Coders 31,500.00

62122 · Trainers 282.00

62123 · TNT Coordinator 36,399.96

62140 · Legal Fees 28,452.85
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Jan - Dec 14

62150 · Outside Contract Services

62151 · Web Development Consultation 12,661.00

62152 · Web Hosting 1,580.00

62154 · Operations Management 2,576.36

62160 · Miscellaneous outside contract 187.00

Total 62150 · Outside Contract Services 17,004.36

62100 · Contract Services - Other 1,480.19

Total 62100 · Contract Services 120,248.95

62800 · Facilities and Equipment

62810 · Depr and Amort 22,705.00

62890 · Rent, Parking, Utilities 10.00

Total 62800 · Facilities and Equipment 22,715.00

65000 · Operations

60580 · Taxes & licenses 336.00

65020 · Postage, Mailing Service 374.23

65040 · Office expense 1,672.29

65060 · Banking Fees

65061 · Wire transfer fees 410.00

65062 · Credit card transaction fees 28,388.27

65063 · Miscellaneous Bank fees 1,873.31

65060 · Banking Fees - Other 1.14

Total 65060 · Banking Fees 30,672.72

Total 65000 · Operations 33,055.24

65100 · Other Types of Expenses

65120 · Insurance

65121 · General Liability Insurance 5,239.97

65120 · Insurance - Other 578.67

Total 65120 · Insurance 5,818.64

65180 · Bad Debt Expense 1,000.00

Total 65100 · Other Types of Expenses 6,818.64

68300 · Travel and Meetings

68310 · Conference, Convention, Meeting 255,458.06

68320 · Travel 14,429.30

68300 · Travel and Meetings - Other 3,530.16

Total 68300 · Travel and Meetings 273,417.52

Total Expense 512,366.30

Net Ordinary Income -31,895.86

Net Income -31,895.86
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Motivational Interviewing Network of Trainers Incorporated

Profit & Loss by Class
January through December 2014

Pre-Forum workshop MINT Forum MINT TNT

Partnering for Change (Annual Meeting) (Annual Meeting) (Annual Meeting) Total Annual Meeting Membership Fees Received Public Service Fund Board Meeting Annual Operating (G&A) TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

43400 · Direct Public Support

43450 · Individual Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,947.00 0.00 3,014.50 6,961.50

43460 · Membership Revenue

43462 · Membership Dues - Current Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,650.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,650.94

43463 · Membership dues - prior year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00

43464 · Membership Dues-Next Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,670.00

Total 43460 · Membership Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111,540.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 111,540.94

Total 43400 · Direct Public Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111,540.94 3,947.00 0.00 3,014.50 118,502.44

45000 · Investments

45030 · Interest-Savings, Short-term CD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 182.79 0.00 97.42 280.21

Total 45000 · Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 182.79 0.00 97.42 280.21

46400 · Other Types of Income

46430 · Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,321.50

46450 · Administrative fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,825.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,825.99

Total 46400 · Other Types of Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,147.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,147.49

47300 · Program Services Revenue

47340 · Program Service Fees - Current 7,950.00 95,985.00 103,885.00 140,045.30 339,915.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 347,865.30

47341 · Program Service Fees - Prior 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00

47345 · Refunds & returns 0.00 0.00 0.00 -350.00 -350.00 -100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -450.00

Total 47300 · Program Services Revenue 7,950.00 95,985.00 103,885.00 139,820.30 339,690.30 -100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 347,540.30

Total Income 7,950.00 95,985.00 103,885.00 139,820.30 339,690.30 125,588.43 4,129.79 0.00 3,111.92 480,470.44

Gross Profit 7,950.00 95,985.00 103,885.00 139,820.30 339,690.30 125,588.43 4,129.79 0.00 3,111.92 480,470.44

Expense

Payroll taxes 0.00 255.68 667.81 898.04 1,821.53 416.57 0.00 0.00 1,120.65 3,358.75

Salaries 0.00 2,178.25 6,087.25 7,991.00 16,256.50 3,960.75 0.00 0.00 9,395.50 29,612.75

60300 · Awards and Grants

60360 · MINT Public Service Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 531.30 0.00 0.00 531.30

Total 60300 · Awards and Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 531.30 0.00 0.00 531.30

60900 · Business Expenses

60910 · Miscellaneous Program Expenses 0.00 0.00 119.60 0.00 119.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.63 138.23

60911 · Miscellaneous Mngt/Genl Expense 0.00 0.00 5,190.77 0.00 5,190.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 434.54 5,625.31

60920 · Business Registration Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 284.00 284.00

Total 60900 · Business Expenses 0.00 0.00 5,310.37 0.00 5,310.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 737.17 6,047.54

60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses

60931 · Business Travel-Board 0.00 355.20 1,313.29 0.00 1,668.49 0.00 0.00 13,443.10 0.00 15,111.59

60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 323.02 323.02 0.00 1,126.00 0.00 0.00 1,449.02

Total 60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses 0.00 355.20 1,313.29 323.02 1,991.51 0.00 1,126.00 13,443.10 0.00 16,560.61

62100 · Contract Services

62110 · Accounting Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,129.59 5,129.59

62121 · Coders 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,500.00 31,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,500.00

62122 · Trainers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 282.00 282.00

62123 · TNT Coordinator 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,399.96 36,399.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,399.96

62140 · Legal Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,452.85 28,452.85

62150 · Outside Contract Services

62151 · Web Development Consultation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,661.00 12,661.00

62152 · Web Hosting 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,580.00 1,580.00

62154 · Operations Management 0.00 858.79 858.79 858.78 2,576.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,576.36

62160 · Miscellaneous outside contract 0.00 0.00 187.00 0.00 187.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.00

Total 62150 · Outside Contract Services 0.00 858.79 1,045.79 858.78 2,763.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,241.00 17,004.36

62100 · Contract Services - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,480.19 1,480.19

Total 62100 · Contract Services 0.00 858.79 1,045.79 68,758.74 70,663.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,585.63 120,248.95

62800 · Facilities and Equipment

62810 · Depr and Amort 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,705.00 22,705.00

62890 · Rent, Parking, Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00

Total 62800 · Facilities and Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,715.00 22,715.00

65000 · Operations

60580 · Taxes & licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 336.00 336.00

65020 · Postage, Mailing Service 0.00 374.23 0.00 0.00 374.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 374.23

65040 · Office expense 0.00 0.00 761.30 761.29 1,522.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 149.70 1,672.29

65060 · Banking Fees

65061 · Wire transfer fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410.00 410.00
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Pre-Forum workshop MINT Forum MINT TNT

Partnering for Change (Annual Meeting) (Annual Meeting) (Annual Meeting) Total Annual Meeting Membership Fees Received Public Service Fund Board Meeting Annual Operating (G&A) TOTAL

65062 · Credit card transaction fees 0.00 6,577.35 6,951.59 8,727.49 22,256.43 5,190.06 0.00 0.00 941.78 28,388.27

65063 · Miscellaneous Bank fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,873.31 1,873.31

65060 · Banking Fees - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.14 1.14

Total 65060 · Banking Fees 0.00 6,577.35 6,951.59 8,727.49 22,256.43 5,190.06 0.00 0.00 3,226.23 30,672.72

Total 65000 · Operations 0.00 6,951.58 7,712.89 9,488.78 24,153.25 5,190.06 0.00 0.00 3,711.93 33,055.24

65100 · Other Types of Expenses

65120 · Insurance

65121 · General Liability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,239.97 5,239.97

65120 · Insurance - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 578.67 578.67

Total 65120 · Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,818.64 5,818.64

65180 · Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total 65100 · Other Types of Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,818.64 6,818.64

68300 · Travel and Meetings

68310 · Conference, Convention, Meeting 0.00 32,437.21 135,451.83 77,303.02 245,192.06 0.00 10,266.00 0.00 0.00 255,458.06

68320 · Travel 0.00 2,427.15 3,306.76 7,478.44 13,212.35 0.00 1,216.95 0.00 0.00 14,429.30

68300 · Travel and Meetings - Other 0.00 1,788.54 600.00 1,141.62 3,530.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,530.16

Total 68300 · Travel and Meetings 0.00 36,652.90 139,358.59 85,923.08 261,934.57 0.00 11,482.95 0.00 0.00 273,417.52

Total Expense 0.00 47,252.40 161,495.99 173,382.66 382,131.05 9,567.38 13,140.25 13,443.10 94,084.52 512,366.30

Net Ordinary Income 7,950.00 48,732.60 -57,610.99 -33,562.36 -42,440.75 116,021.05 -9,010.46 -13,443.10 -90,972.60 -31,895.86

Net Income 7,950.00 48,732.60 -57,610.99 -33,562.36 -42,440.75 116,021.05 -9,010.46 -13,443.10 -90,972.60 -31,895.86
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Motivational Interviewing Network of Trainers Incorporated

Profit & Loss Detail
January through December 2014

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Class Clr Split Debit Credit Balance

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

43400 · Direct Public Support

43450 · Individual Contributions

Deposit 01/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 134.00 134.00

Deposit 01/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 25.00 159.00

Deposit 02/28/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 120.00 279.00

Deposit 03/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 25.00 304.00

Deposit 03/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 25.00 329.00

Deposit 04/30/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 25.00 354.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 27.00 381.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 75.00 456.00

Deposit 06/30/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 506.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 90.00 596.00

Deposit 08/15/2014 Deposit Public Service Fund 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 350.00 946.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.00 1,086.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 114.50 1,200.50

Deposit 09/30/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 615.00 1,815.50

Deposit 10/14/2014 Deposit Public Service Fund 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2,142.00 3,957.50

Deposit 10/14/2014 Deposit Public Service Fund 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,455.00 5,412.50

Deposit 10/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 155.00 5,567.50

Deposit 10/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 115.00 5,682.50

Deposit 11/10/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 200.00 5,882.50

Deposit 11/30/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 300.00 6,182.50

Deposit 11/30/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 80.00 6,262.50

Deposit 12/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 510.00 6,772.50

Deposit 12/31/2014 Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 189.00 6,961.50

Total 43450 · Individual Contributions 0.00 6,961.50 6,961.50

43460 · Membership Revenue

43462 · Membership Dues - Current Year

Deposit 01/06/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 220.00 220.00

Deposit 01/13/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 230.00 450.00

Deposit 01/13/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 100.00 550.00

Deposit 01/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 7,480.00 8,030.00

Deposit 01/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 550.00 8,580.00

Deposit 02/28/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2,200.00 10,780.00

Deposit 02/28/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 110.00 10,890.00

Deposit 03/24/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 110.00 11,000.00

Deposit 03/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 440.00 11,440.00

Deposit 03/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 660.00 12,100.00

Deposit 04/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 660.00 12,760.00

Deposit 04/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 110.00 12,870.00

Deposit 05/15/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 110.00 12,980.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 660.00 13,640.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 220.00 13,860.00

Deposit 06/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 550.00 14,410.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 440.00 14,850.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 550.00 15,400.00

Deposit 09/26/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 94.94 15,494.94

Deposit 09/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 770.00 16,264.94

Deposit 10/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 110.00 16,374.94

Deposit 11/03/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 16.00 16,390.94

Deposit 11/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 110.00 16,500.94

Deposit 12/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 27,435.00 43,935.94

Deposit 12/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 13,715.00 57,650.94

Total 43462 · Membership Dues - Current Year 0.00 57,650.94 57,650.94

43463 · Membership dues - prior year

Deposit 12/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 220.00 220.00

Total 43463 · Membership dues - prior year 0.00 220.00 220.00

43464 · Membership Dues-Next Year

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 440.00 440.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 5,005.00 5,445.00

Deposit 09/23/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 110.00 5,555.00

Deposit 09/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 21,630.00 27,185.00

Deposit 09/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 590.00 27,775.00

Deposit 10/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 9,845.00 37,620.00

Deposit 10/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 5,005.00 42,625.00

Deposit 11/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 9,450.00 52,075.00

Deposit 11/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,595.00 53,670.00

Total 43464 · Membership Dues-Next Year 0.00 53,670.00 53,670.00

Total 43460 · Membership Revenue 0.00 111,540.94 111,540.94

Total 43400 · Direct Public Support 0.00 118,502.44 118,502.44

45000 · Investments

45030 · Interest-Savings, Short-term CD

Deposit 01/31/2014 Interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 15.72 15.72

Deposit 01/31/2014 Interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.27 23.99

Deposit 02/28/2014 Interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 7.47 31.46

Deposit 02/28/2014 Interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 14.20 45.66

Deposit 03/31/2014 Interest Public Service Fund Ö 10400 · PNC Money Market 0.00 45.66

Deposit 03/31/2014 Interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 15.73 61.39

Deposit 03/31/2014 Interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.27 69.66

Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest Public Service Fund Ö 10400 · PNC Money Market 0.00 69.66

Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest Public Service Fund Ö 10400 · PNC Money Market 0.00 69.66

Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 15.22 84.88

Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.01 92.89

Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest Public Service Fund Ö 10400 · PNC Money Market 0.00 92.89

Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 15.23 108.12

Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.27 116.39

Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 15.73 132.12

Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.01 140.13

Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 15.74 155.87

Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.27 164.14

Deposit 08/31/2014 Interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.27 172.41

Deposit 08/31/2014 interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 14.72 187.13

Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.01 195.14

Deposit 09/30/2014 interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 16.25 211.39

Deposit 10/31/2014 interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.28 219.67

Deposit 10/31/2014 interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 15.20 234.87

Deposit 11/01/2014 interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 13.33 248.20

Deposit 11/28/2014 interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.01 256.21

Deposit 12/31/2014 interest Annual Operating (G&A) 10200 · BoA Business Interest Maximizer 8.28 264.49

Deposit 12/31/2014 interest Public Service Fund 10400 · PNC Money Market 15.72 280.21

Total 45030 · Interest-Savings, Short-term CD 0.00 280.21 280.21

Total 45000 · Investments 0.00 280.21 280.21

46400 · Other Types of Income

46430 · Miscellaneous Revenue

Deposit 10/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,321.50 3,321.50

Total 46430 · Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 3,321.50 3,321.50

46450 · Administrative fees

Deposit 01/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,100.00 3,100.00

Deposit 01/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,390.00 4,490.00

Deposit 01/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 250.00 4,740.00

Deposit 02/28/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 950.00 5,690.00

Deposit 02/28/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 5,740.00

Deposit 03/03/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 55.00 5,795.00

Deposit 03/24/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 5,845.00

Deposit 03/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 150.00 5,995.00

Deposit 03/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 250.00 6,245.00

Deposit 04/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 300.00 6,545.00

Deposit 04/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 6,595.00

Deposit 05/15/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 6,645.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 250.00 6,895.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 100.00 6,995.00

Deposit 06/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 250.00 7,245.00

Deposit 07/08/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1.00 7,246.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 250.00 7,496.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 200.00 7,696.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 250.00 7,946.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 200.00 8,146.00

Deposit 09/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 900.00 9,046.00

Deposit 10/02/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 14.99 9,060.99

Deposit 10/06/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 615.00 9,675.99

Deposit 10/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 300.00 9,975.99

Deposit 10/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 10,025.99

Deposit 11/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 300.00 10,325.99

Deposit 11/30/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 10,375.99

Deposit 12/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 350.00 10,725.99

Deposit 12/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 100.00 10,825.99

Total 46450 · Administrative fees 0.00 10,825.99 10,825.99

Total 46400 · Other Types of Income 0.00 14,147.49 14,147.49

47300 · Program Services Revenue

47340 · Program Service Fees - Current

Deposit 03/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 11,500.00 11,500.00

Deposit 03/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2,125.00 13,625.00

Deposit 04/30/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 5,000.00 18,625.00

Deposit 04/30/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 375.00 19,000.00

Deposit 05/28/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,140.00 20,140.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 23,650.00 43,790.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 52,855.00 96,645.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 4,410.00 101,055.00

Deposit 05/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 11,765.00 112,820.00

Deposit 06/02/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 950.00 113,770.00

Deposit 06/02/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 375.00 114,145.00

Deposit 06/13/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 765.00 114,910.00

Deposit 06/30/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 47,855.00 162,765.00

Deposit 06/30/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 30,565.00 193,330.00

Deposit 06/30/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 5,275.00 198,605.00

Deposit 06/30/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2,325.00 200,930.00

Deposit 07/25/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 950.00 201,880.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 37,950.00 239,830.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 20,125.00 259,955.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Partnering for Change 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 900.00 260,855.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 965.00 261,820.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 19,965.00 281,785.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Partnering for Change 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 600.00 282,385.00

Deposit 07/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 8,600.00 290,985.00

Deposit 08/07/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 950.00 291,935.00

Deposit 08/26/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 965.00 292,900.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 17,755.00 310,655.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Partnering for Change 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 900.00 311,555.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 375.00 311,180.00

Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,095.00 314,275.00
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Deposit 08/31/2014 Deposit Partnering for Change 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,200.00 315,475.00

Deposit 09/23/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 150.00 315,625.00

Deposit 09/30/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 11,165.00 326,790.00

Deposit 09/30/2014 Deposit Partnering for Change 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 450.00 327,240.00

Deposit 09/30/2014 Deposit Partnering for Change 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,900.00 331,140.00

Deposit 10/31/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 5,255.00 336,395.00

Deposit 11/10/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 4,350.00 340,745.00

Deposit 11/10/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 325.30 341,070.30

General Journal 11/30/2014 PSF trx  record SPF scholarships used Annual Meeting:MINT Forum -SPLIT- 1,695.00 342,765.30

General Journal 11/30/2014 PSF trx  record SPF scholarships used Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 47340 · Program Service Fees - Current 3,925.00 346,690.30

General Journal 11/30/2014 PSF trx  record SPF scholarships used Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 47340 · Program Service Fees - Current 800.00 347,490.30

General Journal 11/30/2014 PSF trx  record SPF scholarships used Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 47340 · Program Service Fees - Current 375.00 347,865.30

Total 47340 · Program Service Fees - Current 375.00 348,240.30 347,865.30

47341 · Program Service Fees - Prior

Deposit 06/13/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 125.00 125.00

Total 47341 · Program Service Fees - Prior 0.00 125.00 125.00

47345 · Refunds & returns

Deposit 01/31/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 -50.00

Deposit 02/28/2014 Deposit Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 -100.00

Check 08/04/2014 1213 Margarita Goldie Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 125.00 -225.00

Check 08/07/2014 1214 David Menges Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 125.00 -350.00

Deposit 09/30/2014 Deposit Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 100.00 -450.00

Total 47345 · Refunds & returns 450.00 0.00 -450.00

Total 47300 · Program Services Revenue 825.00 348,365.30 347,540.30

Total Income 825.00 481,295.44 480,470.44

Gross Profit 825.00 481,295.44 480,470.44

Expense

Payroll taxes

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Membership Fees Received Salaries 40.42 40.42

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 30.11 70.53

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 66.36 136.89

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 18.10 154.99

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 75.00 229.99

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Membership Fees Received Salaries 50.98 280.97

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 4.27 285.24

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 9.65 294.89

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 32.08 326.97

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 83.60 410.57

Deposit 02/07/2014 ADP Deposit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 8.60 401.97

General Journal 03/05/2014 Feb payroll Feb payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 31.84 433.81

General Journal 03/05/2014 Feb payroll Feb payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 3.86 437.67

General Journal 03/05/2014 Feb payroll Feb payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 65.91 503.58

General Journal 03/05/2014 Feb payroll Feb payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 51.70 555.28

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 18.70 573.98

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 3.02 577.00

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 2.48 579.48

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 163.65 743.13

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 62.30 805.43

Deposit 04/30/2014 ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 8.60 796.83

General Journal 05/05/2014 Apr payroll Apr payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 18.10 814.93

General Journal 05/05/2014 Apr payroll Apr payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 14.09 829.02

General Journal 05/05/2014 Apr payroll Apr payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 33.42 862.44

General Journal 05/05/2014 Apr payroll Apr payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 54.81 917.25

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 26.34 943.59

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 17.59 961.18

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 61.01 1,022.19

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 114.36 1,136.55

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 79.32 1,215.87

Check 06/09/2014 1205 New Mexico Tax & Rev Dept Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 13.62 1,229.49

General Journal 07/02/2014 Jun payroll  Jun payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 47.43 1,276.92

General Journal 07/02/2014 Jun payroll  Jun payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 18.36 1,295.28

General Journal 07/02/2014 Jun payroll  Jun payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 67.99 1,363.27

General Journal 07/02/2014 Jun payroll  Jun payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 228.25 1,591.52

General Journal 07/28/2014 HBP#1  ADP record refund fron ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 8.60 1,582.92

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 57.97 1,640.89

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 7.46 1,648.35

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 13.55 1,661.90

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 173.26 1,835.16

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 127.46 1,962.62

Check 09/04/2014 1223 New Mexico Tax & Rev Dept Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 13.61 1,976.23

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 16.42 1,992.65

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 35.45 2,028.10

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 45.55 2,073.65

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 78.22 2,151.87

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 52.94 2,204.81

Check 10/01/2014 1232 New Mexico Tax & Rev Dept Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 17.20 2,222.01

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 27.74 2,249.75

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 65.04 2,314.79

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 135.10 2,449.89

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 96.79 2,546.68

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 92.17 2,638.85

Deposit 10/29/2014 ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 8.60 2,630.25

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 36.19 2,666.44

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 68.80 2,735.24

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 220.98 2,956.22

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 90.83 3,047.05

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 113.85 3,160.90

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 25.14 3,186.04

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 1.89 3,187.93

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 29.67 3,217.60

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 19.48 3,237.08

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 37.93 3,275.01

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  accrue for Dec payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 19.30 3,294.31

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  accrue for Dec payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 1.21 3,295.52

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  accrue for Dec payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 11.94 3,307.46

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  accrue for Dec payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 51.29 3,358.75

Total Payroll taxes 3,393.15 34.40 3,358.75

Salaries

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 418.75 418.75

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 312.50 731.25

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 187.50 918.75

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 777.00 1,695.75

General Journal 01/06/2014 Dec payroll dec payroll-pd in Jan Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 687.50 2,383.25

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 528.25 2,911.50

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 44.25 2,955.75

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 100.00 3,055.75

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 332.50 3,388.25

General Journal 02/05/2014 Jan payroll Jan payroll-pd in feb Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 866.25 4,254.50

General Journal 03/05/2014 Feb payroll Feb payroll Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 320.00 4,574.50

General Journal 03/05/2014 Feb payroll Feb payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 38.75 4,613.25

General Journal 03/05/2014 Feb payroll Feb payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 662.50 5,275.75

General Journal 03/05/2014 Feb payroll Feb payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 519.75 5,795.50

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 193.75 5,989.25

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 31.25 6,020.50

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 25.75 6,046.25

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 1,695.75 7,742.00

General Journal 04/04/2014 Mar payroll Mar payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 645.50 8,387.50

General Journal 05/05/2014 Apr payroll Apr payroll Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 187.50 8,575.00

General Journal 05/05/2014 Apr payroll Apr payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 146.00 8,721.00

General Journal 05/05/2014 Apr payroll Apr payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 346.25 9,067.25

General Journal 05/05/2014 Apr payroll Apr payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 568.00 9,635.25

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 268.75 9,904.00

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 179.50 10,083.50

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 622.50 10,706.00

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 1,166.75 11,872.75

General Journal 06/05/2014 May payroll May payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 809.25 12,682.00

General Journal 07/02/2014 Jun payroll  Jun payroll Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 193.75 12,875.75

General Journal 07/02/2014 Jun payroll  Jun payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 75.00 12,950.75

General Journal 07/02/2014 Jun payroll  Jun payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 277.75 13,228.50

General Journal 07/02/2014 Jun payroll  Jun payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 932.50 14,161.00

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 200.00 14,361.00

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 25.75 14,386.75

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 46.75 14,433.50

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 597.75 15,031.25

General Journal 08/05/2014 Jul payroll  Jul Payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 439.50 15,470.75

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop -SPLIT- 166.75 15,637.50

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 360.00 15,997.50

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 462.50 16,460.00

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 794.25 17,254.25

General Journal 09/05/2014 Aug payroll  Aug payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 537.50 17,791.75

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop -SPLIT- 674.00 18,465.75

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 1,400.00 19,865.75

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 1,003.00 20,868.75

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 955.00 21,823.75

General Journal 10/03/2014 Sep payroll  Sep payroll Membership Fees Received Salaries 287.50 22,111.25

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 375.00 22,486.25

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 713.00 23,199.25

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 2,290.00 25,489.25

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 941.25 26,430.50

General Journal 11/05/2014 Oct Payroll  Oct Payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 1,179.75 27,610.25

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 250.00 27,860.25

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 18.75 27,879.00

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT Forum Salaries 295.00 28,174.00

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 193.75 28,367.75

General Journal 12/05/2014 Nov Payroll  Nov Payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 377.25 28,745.00

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  accrue for Dec payroll Membership Fees Received -SPLIT- 200.00 28,945.00

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  accrue for Dec payroll Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop Salaries 12.50 28,957.50

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  accrue for Dec payroll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT Salaries 123.75 29,081.25

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  accrue for Dec payroll Annual Operating (G&A) Salaries 531.50 29,612.75

Total Salaries 29,612.75 0.00 29,612.75

60300 · Awards and Grants

60360 · MINT Public Service Grants

Check 10/10/2014 ach reimbursement for PSF Public Service Fund 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 531.30 531.30

Total 60360 · MINT Public Service Grants 531.30 0.00 531.30

Total 60300 · Awards and Grants 531.30 0.00 531.30

60900 · Business Expenses

60910 · Miscellaneous Program Expenses

Check 07/08/2014 ck cd J&J Leasing & Rentals Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 15.00 15.00

Check 07/21/2014 ck cd Queensboro Shirt Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 59.70 74.70

Check 08/07/2014 ck cd Via Egencia Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 44.90 119.60

Check 09/26/2014 ck cd HOB LOP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 18.63 138.23

Total 60910 · Miscellaneous Program Expenses 138.23 0.00 138.23
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60911 · Miscellaneous Mngt/Genl Expense

Check 01/13/2014 ckcd name.com Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 29.96 29.96

Check 03/26/2014 ckcd Teleflora.com Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 80.94 110.90

Deposit 04/07/2014 Teleflora.com Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 80.94 29.96

Check 05/05/2014 1203 Total Package Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,690.77 1,720.73

Check 05/07/2014 ckcd name.com Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 10.99 1,731.72

Check 05/28/2014 ckcd everybitcounts Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 200.00 1,931.72

Check 07/25/2014 ck cd Surveymonkey Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 163.63 2,095.35

Check 10/01/2014 1231 Total Package Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,500.00 5,595.35

Check 12/17/2014 CK name.com Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 29.96 5,625.31

Total 60911 · Miscellaneous Mngt/Genl Expense 5,706.25 80.94 5,625.31

60920 · Business Registration Fees

Check 11/03/2014 1247 CT Corporation Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 284.00 284.00

Total 60920 · Business Registration Fees 284.00 0.00 284.00

Total 60900 · Business Expenses 6,128.48 80.94 6,047.54

60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses

60931 · Business Travel-Board

Check 04/14/2014 ckcd Egencia Denmark board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 46.57 46.57

Check 04/15/2014 ckcd Air France board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,582.41 1,628.98

Check 04/16/2014 ckcd Delta Air board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 332.00 1,960.98

Check 04/16/2014 ckcd travel insurance Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 22.75 1,983.73

Check 04/16/2014 ckcd Delta Air board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 49.00 2,032.73

Check 06/16/2014 ckcd Egencia Denmark board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 36.41 2,069.14

Check 07/02/2014 ck cd North America Travel board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,453.06 3,522.20

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd Nexus Parking board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 5.00 3,527.20

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd NJT Metropark board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 11.50 3,538.70

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd NJT NWK-INT AIR board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 11.50 3,550.20

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd Ahmed Mohamed board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 22.50 3,572.70

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd Atlanta Lenox Taxi Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 23.40 3,596.10

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd Oceanaire-Atlanta board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 357.83 3,953.93

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd Taxi Cab Service Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 21.60 3,975.53

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd La Tagliatella Emory board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 224.70 4,200.23

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd Wells  Fargo board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 283.00 4,483.23

Check 07/08/2014 ck cd Fresh to Order board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 78.72 4,561.95

Check 07/08/2014 ck cd Taxi Cab Service Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 27.18 4,589.13

Check 07/08/2014 ck cd Murphy's Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 318.92 4,908.05

Check 07/08/2014 ck cd US Transportation Service Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 32.20 4,940.25

Check 07/08/2014 ck cd DNC Travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 8.59 4,948.84

Check 07/10/2014 ck cd US Transportation Service Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 9.00 4,957.84

Check 07/14/2014 1210 Tim Gadder board travel Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 847.37 5,805.21

Check 08/07/2014 ck cd KLM Royal board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,109.98 6,915.19

Check 08/14/2014 1215 Allan Zuckoff board travel Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 465.92 7,381.11

Check 08/15/2014 wire Hiroaki Harai board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,317.63 8,698.74

Check 08/27/2014 ck cd Qantas Airways board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,907.57 10,606.31

Check 09/15/2014 ck cd Delta Air board travel Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 355.20 10,961.51

Check 10/06/2014 ck cd 1005 Shuttle Plus board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 35.00 10,996.51

Check 10/07/2014 ck cd Delta Air board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 25.00 11,021.51

Check 10/09/2014 ck cd Wells  Fargo board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 103.00 11,124.51

Check 10/10/2014 ach reimbursement for Patrick - board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,500.04 12,624.55

Check 10/10/2014 ach reimbursement for Annette - board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 50.00 12,674.55

Check 10/10/2014 ach reimbursement for Joel - board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 480.00 13,154.55

Check 10/14/2014 ck cd Delta Air board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 25.00 13,179.55

Check 10/17/2014 wire Hiroaki Harai board travel Board Meeting 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,462.34 14,641.89

Bill 12/31/2014 Allan Zuckoff 2014 BOD meeting Board Meeting 20000 · Accounts Payable 469.70 15,111.59

Total 60931 · Business Travel-Board 15,111.59 0.00 15,111.59

60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses - Other

Check 08/08/2014 wire Hui Yu Ling Karen Travel-PSF Award Public Service Fund 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,126.00 1,126.00

Check 10/28/2014 wire Judith Carpenter Travel - TNT Trainer Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 323.02 1,449.02

Total 60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses - Other 1,449.02 0.00 1,449.02

Total 60930 · Reimbursed Business Expenses 16,560.61 0.00 16,560.61

62100 · Contract Services

62110 · Accounting Fees

Check 02/18/2014 1194 KRN Consulting, LLC Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 754.76 754.76

Check 08/25/2014 1217 Halt, Buzas & Powell Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,574.83 2,329.59

Check 12/12/2014 1253 Halt, Buzas & Powell Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,100.00 3,429.59

Bill 12/31/2014 Halt, Buzas & Powell Annual Operating (G&A) 20000 · Accounts Payable 1,700.00 5,129.59

Total 62110 · Accounting Fees 5,129.59 0.00 5,129.59

62121 · Coders

Check 03/31/2014 1197 Denise Ernst coder Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 9,000.00 9,000.00

Check 05/05/2014 1200 Denise Ernst coder Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 7,100.00 16,100.00

Check 09/04/2014 1219 Denise Ernst coder Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 9,750.00 25,850.00

Check 11/13/2014 1248 Denise Ernst coder Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 5,650.00 31,500.00

Total 62121 · Coders 31,500.00 0.00 31,500.00

62122 · Trainers

Check 10/10/2014 ach reimbursement for Joel - trainer gift Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 282.00 282.00

Total 62122 · Trainers 282.00 0.00 282.00

62123 · TNT Coordinator

Check 01/31/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 3,033.33

Check 02/25/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 6,066.66

Check 03/27/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 9,099.99

Check 04/23/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 12,133.32

Check 05/27/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 15,166.65

Check 06/25/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll travel tnt coordinator Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 18,199.98

Check 07/28/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 21,233.31

Check 09/02/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 24,266.64

Check 09/24/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 27,299.97

Check 10/28/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 30,333.30

Check 12/02/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 3,033.33 33,366.63

Bill 12/31/2014 Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 20000 · Accounts Payable 3,033.33 36,399.96

Total 62123 · TNT Coordinator 36,399.96 0.00 36,399.96

62140 · Legal Fees

Check 01/06/2014 1190 Odin, Feldman, Pittleman, PC Corporate matters re: VA nonstock corporation act $1,343.50, MINT Excellence in Motion $70, Empl... Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2,622.19 2,622.19

Check 05/05/2014 1202 Odin, Feldman, Pittleman, PC discussions and revisions to bylaws and articles of incorporation, director election issues Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,978.00 4,600.19

Check 06/12/2014 1206 Odin, Feldman, Pittleman, PC reviewed VA code and revised amendment to articles, analyzed director election issues and follow... Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 971.00 5,571.19

Check 07/18/2014 1211 Odin, Feldman, Pittleman, PC various amendments to articles re: chapters, servicemarks and member selection Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 6,989.00 12,560.19

Check 08/14/2014 1216 State Corporation Commission corporate report filing fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 25.00 12,585.19

Check 09/04/2014 1222 Odin, Feldman, Pittleman, PC Corporate re: amendments to articles of incorporation and bylasw $3,995.50; application of Inter... Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 5,325.50 17,910.69

Check 09/04/2014 1224 Odin, Feldman, Pittleman, PC registered agent fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 195.00 18,105.69

Check 10/16/2014 1241 Odin, Feldman, Pittleman, PC Corporate re: proxy materials and follow up discussion re:same, revised articles of restatement ... Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 10,347.16 28,452.85

Total 62140 · Legal Fees 28,452.85 0.00 28,452.85

62150 · Outside Contract Services

62151 · Web Development Consultation

Check 01/13/2014 1191 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,175.00 1,175.00

Check 03/07/2014 1195 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 450.00 1,625.00

Check 03/26/2014 1196 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 640.00 2,265.00

Check 06/06/2014 1207 Events Online web development Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 460.00 2,725.00

Check 07/03/2014 1208 Events Online web development Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 5,905.00 8,630.00

Check 07/31/2014 1212 Events Online web development Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 571.00 9,201.00

Check 10/01/2014 1233 Events Online web development Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 390.00 9,591.00

Check 10/24/2014 1245 Events Online web development Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2,835.00 12,426.00

Total 62151 · Web Development Consultation 12,426.00 0.00 12,426.00

62152 · Web Hosting

Check 02/05/2014 1193 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 210.00 210.00

Check 04/04/2014 1199 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 210.00 420.00

Check 05/05/2014 1201 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 225.00 645.00

Check 06/05/2014 1204 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 230.00 875.00

Check 09/04/2014 1221 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 235.00 1,110.00

Check 10/16/2014 1236 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 235.00 1,345.00

Check 11/13/2014 1249 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 235.00 1,580.00

Check 12/19/2014 1254 Events Online Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 235.00 1,815.00

Total 62152 · Web Hosting 1,815.00 0.00 1,815.00

62154 · Operations Management

Check 09/04/2014 1220 Delilah T. Yao office supplies Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 429.08 429.08

Check 09/04/2014 1220 Delilah T. Yao office supplies Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 429.08 858.16

Check 09/04/2014 1220 Delilah T. Yao office supplies Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 429.08 1,287.24

Check 10/16/2014 1239 Delilah T. Yao travel Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 429.71 1,716.95

Check 10/16/2014 1239 Delilah T. Yao travel Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 429.71 2,146.66

Check 10/16/2014 1239 Delilah T. Yao travel Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 429.70 2,576.36

Total 62154 · Operations Management 2,576.36 0.00 2,576.36

62160 · Miscellaneous outside contract

Check 09/11/2014 1225 Vicki Leon gift/office supplies Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 187.00 187.00

Total 62160 · Miscellaneous outside contract 187.00 0.00 187.00

Total 62150 · Outside Contract Services 17,004.36 0.00 17,004.36

62100 · Contract Services - Other

Check 12/04/2014 1252 Tim Gadder Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,480.19 1,480.19

Total 62100 · Contract Services - Other 1,480.19 0.00 1,480.19

Total 62100 · Contract Services 120,248.95 0.00 120,248.95

62800 · Facilities and Equipment

62810 · Depr and Amort

General Journal 12/31/2014 HBP AJE#1  record 2014 amortization (used 5 year life) Annual Operating (G&A) 16500 · Accumulated Amortization 22,705.00 22,705.00

Total 62810 · Depr and Amort 22,705.00 0.00 22,705.00

62890 · Rent, Parking, Utilities

Check 03/24/2014 ckcd Skype office expense Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 10.00 10.00

Total 62890 · Rent, Parking, Utilities 10.00 0.00 10.00

Total 62800 · Facilities and Equipment 22,715.00 0.00 22,715.00

65000 · Operations

60580 · Taxes & licenses

Check 09/18/2014 1228 NCR Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 336.00 336.00

Total 60580 · Taxes & licenses 336.00 0.00 336.00

65020 · Postage, Mailing Service

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  Fronstream accrue for merchant fees Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 21000 · Accrued Expenses 374.23 374.23

Total 65020 · Postage, Mailing Service 374.23 0.00 374.23

65040 · Office expense

Check 01/06/2014 ckcd Intuit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 24.95 24.95

Check 02/03/2014 ach Intuit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 24.95 49.90

Check 03/03/2014 ckcd Intuit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 24.95 74.85

Check 04/03/2014 ckcd Intuit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 24.95 99.80

Check 05/05/2014 ckcd Intuit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 24.95 124.75

Check 06/03/2014 ckcd Intuit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 24.95 149.70

Check 08/15/2014 wire Positive Family Fund name badges Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 761.30 911.00
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Check 08/15/2014 wire Positive Family Fund name badges Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 761.29 1,672.29

Total 65040 · Office expense 1,672.29 0.00 1,672.29

65060 · Banking Fees

65061 · Wire transfer fees

Check 01/27/2014 wire Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 80.00 80.00

Check 02/18/2014 wire 2 wire fees Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 80.00 160.00

Check 05/27/2014 fee wire fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 45.00 205.00

Check 09/02/2014 wire wire transfer fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 45.00 250.00

Check 09/22/2014 wire wire transfer fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 35.00 285.00

Check 09/24/2014 wire wire transfer fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 45.00 330.00

Check 10/17/2014 wire fees Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 35.00 365.00

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  accrue for wire transfer fees Annual Operating (G&A) 21000 · Accrued Expenses 45.00 410.00

Total 65061 · Wire transfer fees 410.00 0.00 410.00

65062 · Credit card transaction fees

Check 01/02/2014 ach Fnbo Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,143.80 1,143.80

Check 01/03/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 61.75 1,205.55

Check 02/03/2014 ach Fnbo Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 580.12 1,785.67

Check 02/04/2014 act Authnet Gateway Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 40.65 1,826.32

Check 02/24/2014 ach Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2,375.68 4,202.00

Check 03/04/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 26.20 4,228.20

Check 03/04/2014 ach TSYS Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 9.94 4,238.14

Check 03/18/2014 ckcd Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 130.27 4,368.41

Check 04/02/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 33.33 4,401.74

Check 04/02/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 4.12 4,405.86

Check 04/04/2014 ach TSYS Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 421.33 4,827.19

Check 04/04/2014 ach TSYS Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 52.07 4,879.26

Check 04/18/2014 ckcd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 560.26 5,439.52

Check 04/18/2014 ckcd Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 66.66 5,506.18

Check 05/02/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 27.43 5,533.61

Check 05/02/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 4.47 5,538.08

Check 05/05/2014 ach TSYS Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 259.64 5,797.72

Check 05/05/2014 ach TSYS Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 42.27 5,839.99

Check 05/20/2014 ckcd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 221.02 6,061.01

Check 05/20/2014 ckcd Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 36.08 6,097.09

Check 06/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 796.79 6,893.88

Check 06/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 796.79 7,690.67

Check 06/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 821.65 8,512.32

Check 06/03/2014 ach Fronstream Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 74.62 8,586.94

Check 06/03/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 42.20 8,629.14

Check 06/18/2014 ckcd Regonline Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 447.76 9,076.90

Check 06/18/2014 ckcd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 447.77 9,524.67

Check 06/18/2014 ckcd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 455.17 9,979.84

Check 06/18/2014 ckcd Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 41.47 10,021.31

Check 07/02/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 39.65 10,060.96

Check 07/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 820.67 10,881.63

Check 07/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 820.67 11,702.30

Check 07/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 846.31 12,548.61

Check 07/03/2014 ach Fronstream Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 76.94 12,625.55

Check 07/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 371.11 12,996.66

Check 07/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 371.11 13,367.77

Check 07/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 382.71 13,750.48

Check 07/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 34.79 13,785.27

Check 07/31/2014 Service Charge Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 96.60 13,881.87

Check 08/04/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 41.30 13,923.17

Check 08/05/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 679.17 14,602.34

Check 08/05/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 679.17 15,281.51

Check 08/05/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 700.40 15,981.91

Check 08/05/2014 ach Fronstream Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 63.67 16,045.58

Check 08/20/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 431.73 16,477.31

Check 08/20/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 431.73 16,909.04

Check 08/20/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 445.22 17,354.26

Check 08/20/2014 ck cd Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 40.47 17,394.73

Check 09/03/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 41.45 17,436.18

Check 09/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 401.41 17,837.59

Check 09/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 401.41 18,239.00

Check 09/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 413.96 18,652.96

Check 09/03/2014 ach Fronstream Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 37.63 18,690.59

Check 09/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 261.24 18,951.83

Check 09/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 261.24 19,213.07

Check 09/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 269.40 19,482.47

Check 09/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 24.49 19,506.96

Check 09/22/2014 ck cd PayPal Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 200.00 19,706.96

Check 10/02/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 59.50 19,766.46

Check 10/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 467.37 20,233.83

Check 10/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 467.37 20,701.20

Check 10/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 481.98 21,183.18

Check 10/03/2014 ach Fronstream Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 43.82 21,227.00

Check 10/22/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 519.19 21,746.19

Check 10/22/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 519.19 22,265.38

Check 10/22/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 535.41 22,800.79

Check 10/22/2014 ck cd Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 48.67 22,849.46

Check 11/04/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 235.79 23,085.25

Check 11/04/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 235.79 23,321.04

Check 11/04/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 243.16 23,564.20

Check 11/04/2014 ach Fronstream Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 22.11 23,586.31

Check 11/04/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 45.35 23,631.66

Check 11/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 239.37 23,871.03

Check 11/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 239.37 24,110.40

Check 11/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 246.85 24,357.25

Check 11/18/2014 ck cd Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 22.44 24,379.69

Check 11/18/2014 ck cd PayPal Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 200.00 24,579.69

Check 12/02/2014 ach Authnet Gateway Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 38.60 24,618.29

Check 12/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 149.25 24,767.54

Check 12/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 149.25 24,916.79

Check 12/03/2014 ach Fronstream Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 153.98 25,070.77

Check 12/03/2014 ach Fronstream Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 13.94 25,084.71

Check 12/19/2014 CK Regonline Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 157.21 25,241.92

Check 12/19/2014 CK Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 157.21 25,399.13

Check 12/19/2014 CK Regonline Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 162.13 25,561.26

Check 12/19/2014 CK Regonline Membership Fees Received 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 14.74 25,576.00

Check 12/31/2014 Service Charge Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 80.00 25,656.00

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  Authnet Gateway accrue for merchant fees Annual Operating (G&A) 21000 · Accrued Expenses 64.25 25,720.25

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  Fronstream accrue for merchant fees Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 21000 · Accrued Expenses 374.23 26,094.48

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  Fronstream accrue for merchant fees Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 21000 · Accrued Expenses 385.93 26,480.41

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  Fronstream accrue for merchant fees Annual Operating (G&A) 21000 · Accrued Expenses 35.08 26,515.49

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  Regonline accrue for merchant fees Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 21000 · Accrued Expenses 599.29 27,114.78

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  Regonline accrue for merchant fees Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 21000 · Accrued Expenses 599.29 27,714.07

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  Regonline accrue for merchant fees Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 21000 · Accrued Expenses 618.02 28,332.09

General Journal 12/31/2014 AJE 123114  Regonline accrue for merchant fees Membership Fees Received 21000 · Accrued Expenses 56.18 28,388.27

Total 65062 · Credit card transaction fees 28,388.27 0.00 28,388.27

65063 · Miscellaneous Bank fees

Check 01/17/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 140.44

Check 01/21/2014 act ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 40.00 180.44

Check 01/22/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 21.50 201.94

Check 01/31/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 32.00 233.94

Check 02/14/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 374.38

Check 02/21/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 7.00 381.38

Check 03/14/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 521.82

Check 03/21/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 7.00 528.82

Check 04/11/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 669.26

Check 04/25/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 32.00 701.26

Check 05/16/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 841.70

Check 05/23/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 7.00 848.70

Check 06/13/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 989.14

Check 06/20/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 7.00 996.14

Check 07/11/2014 ack ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 1,136.58

Check 07/25/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 32.00 1,168.58

Check 08/15/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 1,309.02

Check 09/12/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 1,449.46

Check 10/10/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 1,589.90

Check 11/07/2014 ach foreign item adjustments Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2.53 1,592.43

Check 11/07/2014 ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 1,732.87

Check 12/12/2014 Ach ADP Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 140.44 1,873.31

Total 65063 · Miscellaneous Bank fees 1,873.31 0.00 1,873.31

65060 · Banking Fees - Other

Check 03/27/2014 wire and card fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 45.30 45.30

Check 04/23/2014 fee fees for month Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 93.87 139.17

Deposit 05/02/2014 ADP refund Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 500.00 -360.83

Check 06/03/2014 fees fees for month Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 46.09 -314.74

Check 08/07/2014 ck cd 0806 KLM Royal D Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 33.30 -281.44

Check 08/07/2014 ck cd 0805 Via Egencia Denmark Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1.35 -280.09

Check 08/08/2014 wire wire transfer fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 35.00 -245.09

Check 08/15/2014 wire wire transfer fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 35.00 -210.09

Check 08/15/2014 wire wire transfer fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 35.00 -175.09

Check 08/27/2014 ck cd 0826 Qantas Airways Limit Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 57.23 -117.86

Check 10/02/2014 check order Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 34.00 -83.86

Check 10/09/2014 bal inquiry Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2.50 -81.36

Check 10/09/2014 bal inquiry Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2.50 -78.86

Check 10/28/2014 wire transfer fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 45.00 -33.86

Check 10/28/2014 wire transfer fee Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 35.00 1.14

Total 65060 · Banking Fees - Other 501.14 500.00 1.14

Total 65060 · Banking Fees 31,172.72 500.00 30,672.72

Total 65000 · Operations 33,555.24 500.00 33,055.24

65100 · Other Types of Expenses

65120 · Insurance

65121 · General Liability Insurance

Check 09/11/2014 1226 William Gallagher Associates Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,932.97 1,932.97

Check 09/18/2014 1227 Chubb Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 436.00 2,368.97

Check 09/29/2014 1230 William Gallagher Associates Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2,871.00 5,239.97

Total 65121 · General Liability Insurance 5,239.97 0.00 5,239.97

65120 · Insurance - Other

Deposit 01/06/2014 refund Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 24.00 -24.00

Check 07/24/2014 ck cd QBE Insurance Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 183.58 159.58

Check 09/12/2014 ck cd Travel Insurance Policy Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 23.09 182.67

Check 09/23/2014 ck cd Philadelphia Insurance Annual Operating (G&A) 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 396.00 578.67

Total 65120 · Insurance - Other 602.67 24.00 578.67

Total 65120 · Insurance 5,842.64 24.00 5,818.64

65180 · Bad Debt Expense

General Journal 12/31/2014 HBP AJE#2  write off old receivable - Dee Ann Quintana Annual Operating (G&A) 11050 · Due from Vendor 1,000.00 1,000.00

Total 65180 · Bad Debt Expense 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

Total 65100 · Other Types of Expenses 6,842.64 24.00 6,818.64

68300 · Travel and Meetings

68310 · Conference, Convention, Meeting

Check 07/07/2014 ck cd Hilton Garden Inn Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 127.60 127.60

General Journal 10/31/2014 AJE 10-14  reclass from prepaid expenses Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 13010 · Prepaid Expenses 80,774.02 80,901.62
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Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Class Clr Split Debit Credit Balance

General Journal 10/31/2014 AJE 10-14  reclass from prepaid expenses Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 13010 · Prepaid Expenses 32,309.61 113,211.23

General Journal 10/31/2014 AJE 10-14  reclass from prepaid expenses Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 13010 · Prepaid Expenses 135,451.83 248,663.06

General Journal 11/30/2014 PSF trx  record SPF scholarships used Public Service Fund 47340 · Program Service Fees - Current 10,266.00 258,929.06

General Journal 11/30/2014 PSF trx  record SPF scholarships used Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 47340 · Program Service Fees - Current 3,471.00 255,458.06

Total 68310 · Conference, Convention, Meeting 258,929.06 3,471.00 255,458.06

68320 · Travel

Check 01/24/2014 1192 Jacklyn Hecht {vendor} tnt coordinator Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,164.48 1,164.48

Check 01/27/2014 wire Kylie McKenzie Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 2,526.45 3,690.93

Check 02/05/2014 wire Stephen Rollnick Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 644.70 4,335.63

Check 06/25/2014 wire Colin O'Driscoll Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,001.54 5,337.17

Check 10/06/2014 ck cd cash bank for PSF Public Service Fund 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 300.00 5,637.17

Check 10/14/2014 1234 Gary Rose travel-trainer Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 590.96 6,228.13

Check 10/14/2014 1235 J. G. Regmen travel Public Service Fund 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 531.30 6,759.43

Check 10/14/2014 1244 Sumerson C. Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 676.93 7,436.36

Check 10/16/2014 1237 William R Miller travel Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 485.34 7,921.70

Check 10/16/2014 1238 Theresa Moyers travel-trainer Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 588.20 8,509.90

Check 10/16/2014 1240 Brian Lozano refund forum fee Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,075.00 9,584.90

Check 10/20/2014 1242 Gabrielle Tudo travel Public Service Fund 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 385.65 9,970.55

Check 10/20/2014 1243 Karen Ingersoll travel-trainer Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 486.20 10,456.75

Check 10/29/2014 1246 Ali Hall Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 424.79 10,881.54

Check 11/13/2014 1250 Renee S. Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,838.95 12,720.49

Check 12/12/2014 wire Kylie McKenzie Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,708.81 14,429.30

Total 68320 · Travel 14,429.30 0.00 14,429.30

68300 · Travel and Meetings - Other

Check 09/22/2014 wire Majella Greene travel trainer Annual Meeting:MINT TNT 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,141.62 1,141.62

Check 10/09/2014 ck cd Kapital Transportation travel Annual Meeting:MINT Forum 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 600.00 1,741.62

Check 11/21/2014 1251 D. Ann Quintara Annual Meeting:Pre-Forum workshop 10100 · BoA Business Advantage Checking 1,788.54 3,530.16

Total 68300 · Travel and Meetings - Other 3,530.16 0.00 3,530.16

Total 68300 · Travel and Meetings 276,888.52 3,471.00 273,417.52

Total Expense 516,476.64 4,110.34 512,366.30

Net Ordinary Income 517,301.64 485,405.78 -31,895.86

Net Income 517,301.64 485,405.78 -31,895.86
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MINT

PSF

PSF income @ 12/31/2010 26,792.43    

Add: board designation-2009 & 2010 32,000.00    

Add: 2011 PSF gross income 23,750.42    

Balance @ 12/31/2011 82,542.85    

Add: board designation-2012 27,042.07    

Add: 2012 PSF gross income 5,859.25      

Balance @ 12/31/2012 115,444.17  

Add: board designation-2013

Add: 2013 PSF gross income-draft 5,009.69      

Balance @ 12/31/2013 120,453.86  

Amount shown on Balance sheet as board restricted net assets 59,042.07    

Add: board designation-2014

Add: 2014 PSF gross income-draft 4,129.79      

Subtract: 2014 funds used (13,140.25)   

Balance @ 12/31/2014 111,443.40  


